2018 Larimer County Citizen Survey

Core Questions_Q:70 Gender _Composite | Male | Female |

Q1: Quality of Life (Very good or good) 96.4 97.2 95.9
Q1: Quality of Life (Poor or very poor) 3.0 2.5 3.6
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (Improved or the same and good) 77.2 80.1 75.4
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (The same and poor or declined) 21.6 19.0 23.1
Q3: Familiarity with Larimer County government (Very or somewhat familiar) 74.1 75.9 72.9
Q4: Satisfaction with: Landflll.s, recycling, hazardous waste, solid waste services 89.2 891 894
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q5: Satisfaction with: Parks and open space (Very or somewhat satisfied) 94.0 92.0 95.5
Q6: Satisfaction with: Maintaining non-city roads, bridges (Very or somewhat satisfied) 70.3 72.0 69.2
Q11: Satisfaction with: Public health services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 84.4 85.7 83.9
Q15: Satisfaction with: Senior services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 76.5 78.6 75.5
Q16: Satisfaction with: Economic development (Very or somewhat satisfied) 68.5 72.1 66.2
Q18: Satisfaction with: Services to military veterans (Very or somewhat satisfied) 63.1 66.9 60.9
Q20: Satisfaction with: Motor vehicle services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 81.8 80.0 83.4
Q22: Satisfaction with: Handling voter registration and elections (Very or somewhat satisfied) 90.9 90.7 91.0
Q23: Satisfaction with: Communlcatlon with residents about County services 63.9 658 63.1
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q29: Satisfaction with: Criminal case prosecution (Very or somewhat satisfied) 72.5 73.8 71.9
Q31: Satisfaction with: Emergency Management (Very or somewhat satisfied) 89.7 89.8 89.9
Q32: Satisfaction with: Enfo.ru.ng laws and providing public safety in rural areas 771 778 6.7
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q33: Satisfaction with: Protecting the public from wildfires and forest fires (Very or somewhat satisfied) 91.4 90.5 92.1
Q34: Larimer County government listens to peoples’ voices (Strongly or somewhat agree) 63.6 65.6 62.4
Q35: Larimer County leaders appear to have a sound plan for future (Strongly or somewhat agree) 58.3 58.8 58.2
Q38: Larimer County is transparent about policies and budgets (Strongly or somewhat agree) 70.7 71.2 70.5
Q40: Larimer County history is worth preserving (Strongly or somewhat agree) 95.9 94.2 97.2
Q41: Larimer County is growing too fast (Strongly or somewhat agree) 84.3 80.3 86.8
Q42: Larimer County region is a great place to work (Strongly or somewhat agree) 85.5 86.1 85.2
Q45: Larimer County appears headed in the right direction (Strongly or somewhat agree) 72.4 73.8 71.7
Q46: Pay more in taxes for additional courtroom facilities (Very or somewhat willing) 46.5 48.1 45.7
Q47: Pay more in taxes for fleet maintenance shops (Very or somewhat willing) 61.2 63.6 59.9
Q48: Pay more in taxes for human resources (Very or somewhat willing) 68.6 61.8 73.4
Q49: Pay more in taxes for correctional programs (Very or somewhat willing) 70.2 67.3 72.4
Q50: Pay more in taxes for jail expansion (Very or somewhat willing) 41.4 41.9 41.1
Q68: Contact with Larimer County employee over past year (Yes) 81.6 82.7 80.8

Q69: Satisfaction with Larimer County Employee (Very or somewhat satisfied) 88.2 88.5 88.1



Core Questions Q:71 Age 1835 | 3653 | 55and+ |

Q1: Quality of Life (Very good or good) 96.4 96.6 94.8 97.4
Q1: Quality of Life (Poor or very poor) 3.0 33 4.6 2.3
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (Improved or the same and good) 77.2 78.2 74.1 78.9
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (The same and poor or declined) 21.6 19.8 24.6 20.1
Q3: Familiarity with Larimer County government (Very or somewhat familiar) 74.1 62.4 71.5 79.2
Q4: Satisfaction with: Landflll.s, recycling, hazardous waste, solid waste services 89.2 86.0 874 913
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q5: Satisfaction with: Parks and open space (Very or somewhat satisfied) 94.0 93.6 93.2 94.8
Q6: Satisfaction with: Maintaining non-city roads, bridges (Very or somewhat satisfied) 70.3 69.3 68.5 71.6
Q11: Satisfaction with: Public health services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 84.4 80.9 82.4 86.8
Q15: Satisfaction with: Senior services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 76.5 77.0 73.4 78.0
Q16: Satisfaction with: Economic development (Very or somewhat satisfied) 68.5 70.6 64.9 70.2
Q18: Satisfaction with: Services to military veterans (Very or somewhat satisfied) 63.1 60.4 59.1 66.4
Q20: Satisfaction with: Motor vehicle services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 81.8 78.9 79.1 84.5
Q22: Satisfaction with: Handling voter registration and elections (Very or somewhat satisfied) 90.9 88.6 89.8 92.1
Q23: Satisfaction with: Communlcatlon with residents about County services 63.9 591 536 63.8
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q29: Satisfaction with: Criminal case prosecution (Very or somewhat satisfied) 72.5 67.4 67.2 77.5
Q31: Satisfaction with: Emergency Management (Very or somewhat satisfied) 89.7 90.2 88.6 90.3
Q32: Satisfaction with: Enfo.ru‘ng laws and providing public safety in rural areas 771 775 771 770
(Very or somewhat satisfied)

Q3§: §at|sfact|on with: Protecting the public from wildfires and forest fires (Very or somewhat 91.4 934 914 908
satisfied)

Q34: Larimer County government listens to peoples’ voices (Strongly or somewhat agree) 63.6 65.8 61.3 64.4
Q35: Larimer County leaders appear to have a sound plan for future (Strongly or somewhat agree) 58.3 60.7 56.8 58.5
Q38: Larimer County is transparent about policies and budgets (Strongly or somewhat agree) 70.7 74.8 65.4 72.9
Q40: Larimer County history is worth preserving (Strongly or somewhat agree) 95.9 94.2 95.7 96.6
Q41: Larimer County is growing too fast (Strongly or somewhat agree) 84.3 79.7 81.6 87.3
Q42: Larimer County region is a great place to work (Strongly or somewhat agree) 85.5 84.6 84.0 86.7
QA45: Larimer County appears headed in the right direction (Strongly or somewhat agree) 72.4 76.9 70.0 72.6
Q46: Pay more in taxes for additional courtroom facilities (Very or somewhat willing) 46.5 41.7 43.0 50.1
QA47: Pay more in taxes for fleet maintenance shops (Very or somewhat willing) 61.2 57.5 61.1 62.2
Q48: Pay more in taxes for human resources (Very or somewhat willing) 68.6 77.3 66.7 67.4
Q49: Pay more in taxes for correctional programs (Very or somewhat willing) 70.2 73.0 68.5 70.4
Q50: Pay more in taxes for jail expansion (Very or somewhat willing) 41.4 29.4 40.8 45.2
Q68: Contact with Larimer County employee over past year (Yes) 81.6 78.9 83.2 81.4

Q69: Satisfaction with Larimer County Employee (Very or somewhat satisfied) 88.2 87.1 87.0 89.3



Core Questions Q:72 and 73 Race _Composite | Hispanic | White | Other |

Q1: Quality of Life (Very good or good) 96.4 94.7 96.7 92.6
Q1: Quality of Life (Poor or very poor) 3.0 5.3 3.0 6.0
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (Improved or the same and good) 77.2 78.2 78.0 67.5
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (The same and poor or declined) 21.6 19.6 20.9 29.0
Q3: Familiarity with Larimer County government (Very or somewhat familiar) 74.1 75.2 74.1 74.9
Q4: Satisfaction with: _.msn_wﬂ___.m\ recycling, hazardous waste, solid waste services 89.2 88.9 896 84.9
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q5: Satisfaction with: Parks and open space (Very or somewhat satisfied) 94.0 93.0 94.4 89.7
Q6: Satisfaction with: Maintaining non-city roads, bridges (Very or somewhat satisfied) 70.3 70.6 70.8 63.7
Q11: Satisfaction with: Public health services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 84.4 78.7 85.1 76.4
Q15: Satisfaction with: Senior services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 76.5 77.4 77.1 68.8
Q16: Satisfaction with: Economic development (Very or somewhat satisfied) 68.5 60.6 69.2 59.0
Q18: Satisfaction with: Services to military veterans (Very or somewhat satisfied) 63.1 61.5 64.0 52.9
Q20: Satisfaction with: Motor vehicle services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 81.8 75.9 82.5 73.6
Q22: Satisfaction with: Handling voter registration and elections (Very or somewhat satisfied) 90.9 92.2 81.4 84.7
Q23: Satisfaction with: no:.ﬁ«._cs_nm:o: with residents about County services 63.9 63.9 65.2 494
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q29: Satisfaction with: Criminal case prosecution (Very or somewhat satisfied) 72.5 60.7 73.4 61.9
Q31: Satisfaction with: Emergency Management (Very or somewhat satisfied) 89.7 84.6 90.6 78.8
Q32: Satisfaction with: m:dno.:“_.:m laws and providing public safety in rural areas 771 76.4 78.2 63.0
(Very or somewhat satisfied)

wa“ .mm:m*mn:o: with: Protecting the public from wildfires and forest fires (Very or somewhat 91.4 912 91.9 84.4
satisfied)

Q34: Larimer County government listens to peoples’ voices (Strongly or somewhat agree) 63.6 66.4 64.6 51.0
Q35: Larimer County leaders appear to have a sound plan for future (Strongly or somewhat agree) 58.3 53.8 59.6 42.9
Q38: Larimer County is transparent about policies and budgets (Strongly or somewhat agree) 70.7 74.4 71.6 59.0
Q40: Larimer County history is worth preserving (Strongly or somewhat agree) 95.9 96.9 96.2 93.2
Q41: Larimer County is growing too fast (Strongly or somewhat agree) 84.3 85.6 84.2 84.5
Q42: Larimer County region is a great place to work (Strongly or somewhat agree) 85.5 83.5 86.0 79.0
QA45: Larimer County appears headed in the right direction (Strongly or somewhat agree) 72.4 72.4 73.4 59.3
Q46: Pay more in taxes for additional courtroom facilities (Very or somewhat willing) 46.5 46.6 47.2 38.5
Q47: Pay more in taxes for fleet maintenance shops (Very or somewhat willing) 61.2 93.9 61.8 53.4
Q48: Pay more in taxes for human resources (Very or somewhat willing) 68.6 65.4 69.2 62.2
Q49: Pay more in taxes for correctional programs (Very or somewhat willing) 70.2 66.9 91.0 59.7
Q50: Pay more in taxes for jail expansion (Very or somewhat willing) 41.4 39.1 42.0 33.6
Q68: Contact with Larimer County employee over past year (Yes) 81.6 82.7 81.6 82.3

Q69: Satisfaction with Larimer County Employee (Very or somewhat satisfied) 88.2 84.5 88.7 82.8



Core Questions Q:74 Education . HS/ Some Post
Composite College
College Graduate

Q1: Quality of Life (Very good or good) 96.4 94.5 96.7 97.7
Q1: Quality of Life (Poor or very poor) 3.0 6.0 4.0 1.8
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (Improved or the same and good) 77.2 71.8 77.8 91.3
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (The same and poor or declined) 21.6 26.4 21.2 17.5
Q3: Familiarity with Larimer County government (Very or somewhat familiar) 74.1 72.9 72.9 76.6
Q4: Satisfaction with: Landflllls, recycling, hazardous waste, solid waste services 89.2 897 83.9 892
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q5: Satisfaction with: Parks and open space (Very or somewhat satisfied) 94.0 91.7 93.7 96.4
Q6: Satisfaction with: Maintaining non-city roads, bridges (Very or somewhat satisfied) 70.3 63.6 71.7 74.8
Q11: Satisfaction with: Public health services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 84.4 80.1 86.0 86.6
Q15: Satisfaction with: Senior services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 76.5 71.8 79.5 77.6
Q16: Satisfaction with: Economic development (Very or somewhat satisfied) 68.5 62.4 69.0 73.2
Q18: Satisfaction with: Services to military veterans (Very or somewhat satisfied) 63.1 56.0 66.3 67.8
Q20: Satisfaction with: Motor vehicle services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 81.8 76.2 84.8 83.7
Q22: Satisfaction with: Handling voter registration and elections (Very or somewhat satisfied) 90.9 87.4 91.8 92.9
Q23: Satisfaction with: Communlcatlon with residents about County services 63.9 60.4 63.1 63.0
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q29: Satisfaction with: Criminal case prosecution (Very or somewhat satisfied) 72.5 68.4 71.4 78.2
Q31: Satisfaction with: Emergency Management (Very or somewhat satisfied) 89.7 88.2 90.6 90.2
Q32: Satisfaction with: Enfo'ru‘ng laws and providing public safety in rural areas 771 736 794 781
(Very or somewhat satisfied)

Q3§: §at|sfact|on with: Protecting the public from wildfires and forest fires (Very or somewhat 91.4 902 92.9 908
satisfied)

Q34: Larimer County government listens to peoples’ voices (Strongly or somewhat agree) 63.6 55.8 65.5 68.3
Q35: Larimer County leaders appear to have a sound plan for future (Strongly or somewhat agree) 58.3 53.3 59.9 60.9
Q38: Larimer County is transparent about policies and budgets (Strongly or somewhat agree) 70.7 65.9 71.0 74.5
Q40: Larimer County history is worth preserving (Strongly or somewhat agree) 95.9 96.6 95.7 95.6
Q41: Larimer County is growing too fast (Strongly or somewhat agree) 84.3 89.8 82.6 81.1
Q42: Larimer County region is a great place to work (Strongly or somewhat agree) 85.5 83.3 84.8 88.1
Q45: Larimer County appears headed in the right direction (Strongly or somewhat agree) 72.4 66.3 73.4 76.7
Q46: Pay more in taxes for additional courtroom facilities (Very or somewhat willing) 46.5 41.7 46.5 50.7
Q47: Pay more in taxes for fleet maintenance shops (Very or somewhat willing) 61.2 59.5 60.4 63.4
Q48: Pay more in taxes for human resources (Very or somewhat willing) 68.6 62.2 67.0 76.0
Q49: Pay more in taxes for correctional programs (Very or somewhat willing) 70.2 63.9 69.3 76.5
Q50: Pay more in taxes for jail expansion (Very or somewhat willing) 41.4 45.0 41.2 38.3
Q68: Contact with Larimer County employee over past year (Yes) 81.6 79.7 82.4 82.4

Q69: Satisfaction with Larimer County Employee (Very or somewhat satisfied) 88.2 86.0 88.0 90.3
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Core Questions_Q:76 Children at home _Composite | Yes | No |

Q1: Quality of Life (Very good or good) 96.4 96.8 96.5
Q1: Quality of Life (Poor or very poor) 3.0 2.9 3.2
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (Improved or the same and good) 77.2 78.0 76.6
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (The same and poor or declined) 21.6 20.7 22.3
Q3: Familiarity with Larimer County government (Very or somewhat familiar) 74.1 74.9 70.4

Q4: Satisfaction with: Landfills, recycling, hazardous waste, solid waste services

(Very or somewhat satisfied) 89.2 89.5 89.4
Q5: Satisfaction with: Parks and open space (Very or somewhat satisfied) 94.0 94.4 93.8
Q6: Satisfaction with: Maintaining non-city roads, bridges (Very or somewhat satisfied) 70.3 70.9 70.5
Q11: Satisfaction with: Public health services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 84.4 85.9 82.3
Q15: Satisfaction with: Senior services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 76.5 77.8 74.5
Q16: Satisfaction with: Economic development (Very or somewhat satisfied) 68.5 69.7 68.0
Q18: Satisfaction with: Services to military veterans (Very or somewhat satisfied) 63.1 64.9 60.9
Q20: Satisfaction with: Motor vehicle services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 81.8 83.1 79.6
Q22: Satisfaction with: Handling voter registration and elections (Very or somewhat satisfied) 90.9 91.3 90.7
Q23: Satisfaction with: Communlcatlon with residents about County services 63.9 65.9 613

(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q29: Satisfaction with: Criminal case prosecution (Very or somewhat satisfied) 72.5 73.4 71.5
Q31: Satisfaction with: Emergency Management (Very or somewhat satisfied) 89.7 90.6 88.2
Q32: Satisfaction with: Enfo‘ru'ng laws and providing public safety in rural areas 771 779 78.8

(Very or somewhat satisfied)

Q33: Satisfaction with: Protecting the public from wildfires and forest fires (Very or somewhat

- 91.4 91.9 91.0
satisfied)
Q34: Larimer County government listens to peoples’ voices (Strongly or somewhat agree) 63.6 63.6 66.4
Q35: Larimer County leaders appear to have a sound plan for future (Strongly or somewhat agree) 58.3 58.7 60.4
Q38: Larimer County is transparent about policies and budgets (Strongly or somewhat agree) 70.7 72.2 69.4
Q40: Larimer County history is worth preserving (Strongly or somewhat agree) 95.9 96.7 94.0
Q41: Larimer County is growing too fast (Strongly or somewhat agree) 84.3 85.3 80.3
Q42: Larimer County region is a great place to work (Strongly or somewhat agree) 85.5 85.9 86.2
Q45: Larimer County appears headed in the right direction (Strongly or somewhat agree) 72.4 72.4 75.6
Q46: Pay more in taxes for additional courtroom facilities (Very or somewhat willing) 46.5 47.9 44.3
Q47: Pay more in taxes for fleet maintenance shops (Very or somewhat willing) 61.2 62.2 59.8
Q48: Pay more in taxes for human resources (Very or somewhat willing) 68.6 69.0 69.5
Q49: Pay more in taxes for correctional programs (Very or somewhat willing) 70.2 70.9 69.3
Q50: Pay more in taxes for jail expansion (Very or somewhat willing) 41.4 41.4 40.9
Q68: Contact with Larimer County employee over past year (Yes) 81.6 91.4 81.9

Q69: Satisfaction with Larimer County Employee (Very or somewhat satisfied) 88.2 88.4 89.5
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Core Questions Q:78 County Ft. Collins m

Q1: Quality of Life (Very good or good) 96.4 96.6 94.6 97.1
Q1: Quality of Life (Poor or very poor) 3.0 3.1 1.5 2.7
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (Improved or the same and good) 77.2 76.7 74.7 80.0
Q2: Standard of living compared to two years ago (The same and poor or declined) 21.6 21.9 24.6 18.6
Q3: Familiarity with Larimer County government (Very or somewhat familiar) 74.1 73.4 75.8 74.5
Q4: Satisfaction with: Landflll.s, recycling, hazardous waste, solid waste services 89.2 901 932 84.7
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q5: Satisfaction with: Parks and open space (Very or somewhat satisfied) 94.0 94.8 94.4 92.2
Q6: Satisfaction with: Maintaining non-city roads, bridges (Very or somewhat satisfied) 70.3 75.6 68.8 61.7
Q11: Satisfaction with: Public health services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 84.4 85.3 82.6 83.7
Q15: Satisfaction with: Senior services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 76.5 79.4 73.7 72.7
Q16: Satisfaction with: Economic development (Very or somewhat satisfied) 68.5 71.1 64.0 66.5
Q18: Satisfaction with: Services to military veterans (Very or somewhat satisfied) 63.1 65.3 63.5 58.4
Q20: Satisfaction with: Motor vehicle services (Very or somewhat satisfied) 81.8 83.9 79.9 79.3
Q22: Satisfaction with: Handling voter registration and elections (Very or somewhat satisfied) 90.9 92.2 90.2 88.8
Q23: Satisfaction with: Communlcatlon with residents about County services 63.9 64.2 66.1 619
(Very or somewhat satisfied)
Q29: Satisfaction with: Criminal case prosecution (Very or somewhat satisfied) 72.5 72.3 70.1 74.8
Q31: Satisfaction with: Emergency Management (Very or somewhat satisfied) 89.7 91.5 89.8 86.4
Q32: Satisfaction with: Enfo.ru‘ng laws and providing public safety in rural areas 771 815 78.3 69.5
(Very or somewhat satisfied)

Q3§: §at|sfact|on with: Protecting the public from wildfires and forest fires (Very or somewhat 91.4 931 93.7 86.3
satisfied)

Q34: Larimer County government listens to peoples’ voices (Strongly or somewhat agree) 63.6 65.6 64.2 59.1
Q35: Larimer County leaders appear to have a sound plan for future (Strongly or somewhat agree) 58.3 60.6 56.4 55.0
Q38: Larimer County is transparent about policies and budgets (Strongly or somewhat agree) 70.7 74.5 70.8 63.3
Q40: Larimer County history is worth preserving (Strongly or somewhat agree) 95.9 95.7 96.6 96.0
Q41: Larimer County is growing too fast (Strongly or somewhat agree) 84.3 83.1 85.9 85.3
Q42: Larimer County region is a great place to work (Strongly or somewhat agree) 85.5 85.5 83.1 87.0
QA45: Larimer County appears headed in the right direction (Strongly or somewhat agree) 72.4 75.3 69.9 68.5
Q46: Pay more in taxes for additional courtroom facilities (Very or somewhat willing) 46.5 49.5 46.8 40.5
QA47: Pay more in taxes for fleet maintenance shops (Very or somewhat willing) 61.2 63.5 61.4 56.4
Q48: Pay more in taxes for human resources (Very or somewhat willing) 68.6 75.1 62.8 60.2
Q49: Pay more in taxes for correctional programs (Very or somewhat willing) 70.2 75.1 66.9 62.8
Q50: Pay more in taxes for jail expansion (Very or somewhat willing) 41.4 41.3 45.0 38.9
Q68: Contact with Larimer County employee over past year (Yes) 81.6 80.7 83.6 82.1

Q69: Satisfaction with Larimer County Employee (Very or somewhat satisfied) 88.2 90.0 88.2 84.9






